L. ot L

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) FOR WORKS

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

Procurement of Works under RFQ/Shopping Procedures

Procurement Notice

(Single-Envelope with Offline Procurement Bidding Process)

Project:

Contract title:

INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT, (IDP) —

Construction of Primary Storage structure

Construction of sump well

Construction of CC Dam

Construction of kuhal

Construction of Secondary Structure

Construction of Roof Rain Tank (Ghumarwin)

Construction of Roof Rain Tank (Berthin)

Date:

21.11.2023

372655-CW-RFQ
368101-CW-RFQ
374869-CW-RFQ
377406-CW-RFQ
374880-CW-RFQ
377184-CW-RFQ
377186-CW-RFQ*

Applicable Procurement Guidelines/Regulations Date: APRIL, 2018.

1. Government of India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the
World Bank towards the cost of the Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this
credit to eligible payments under the contract for which this request for quotations is issued. The
District Project Officer, invites quotations offline from eligible bidders for construction of the

" following works.

Sr.
No.

PR No.

Name of

Work

Brief Description of the
Works

Approximate

value of

Works (Rs.)

Period of

Completion

1 241/2023-24

Primary
storage tank

2 242/2023-24

3 243/2023-24

4 24412023

5 245/2023

6 246/2023

7 247/2023

1 Construction of Primary Storage tank

at place Dholag (near land of Sh.
Amar Nath ) in GP Dudian APO
Berthin

282640

Construction of Primary Storage tank
at place Dholag (near land of Sh.
Sukh Ram ) in GP Dudian APO
Berthin

. 317641

Construction of Primary Storage
structure at place Luharwin ( Near land
of Sh Dalel Singh) GP Luharwin APO
Ghumarwin

134572

Construction of Primary structure
(pipe line 100 mm) at place Rahul
khad GP Barota APO Ghumarwin

80780

Construction of Primary structure at
place Balhi (Dangal ke pass) in GP
Kot APO Ghumarwin

144843

Construction of Primary Storage tank
at place Ropa (near land of Sh.
Samsher Singh ) in GP Taron APO
Ghumarwin

282640

Construction of Primary structure at

I SR TSR T

31486

45 Days From
the execution
of Contract
Agreement




3

248/2023

249/2023

Renovation of existing Primary
Structure at place Nichali Dakhut in
GP Dangar APO Ghumarwin

135297

Renovation of existing Primary
Structure at place Kot ward no 6 in
GP Kot APO Ghumarwin

213383

10

250/2023

Sump well

Construction of Sump well primary
Structure at place Kot (Near land of
Sh. Hem raj) GP Kot APO Ghumarwin

338774

11

251/2023

12

252/2023

13

253/2023

CC Dam

Construction of CC cheak Dam at
place Maryani in GP Padyalag APO
Ghumarwin

99224

Construction of primary structure CC
cheak Dam at place Karnall nalla (Rao
choe) in GP Dabla APO Ghumarwin

73247

Construction of CC Dam primary
structure at place Patta Ranot (Near
land of sh. Ashneel Kumar) in GP
Pantehra APO Ghumarwin

78993

14

254/2023

15

255/2023

16

256/2023

Kuhal

Kuhal at place Luharwin in GP
Luharwin under APO Ghumarwin(
linked with cc dam)

358748

Kuhal at place Karnallu nalla in GP
Dabla under APO Ghumarwin

62619

Construction of Kuhal at place
Bachretu village in GP Koserian APO
Berthin

238103

17

257/2023

18

258/2023

19

259/2023

20

260/2023

21

261/2023

22

262/2023

23

263/2023

24

264/2023

25

265/2023

26

266/2023 *

secondary
storage
structure

Construction of Linkage Tank at place

)in GP Dudian APO Berthin(linked with
Primary storage tank )

Dholag ( Near house of Sh. Amar Nath

224925

Construction of secondary Structure
(Linkage Tank at place Luharwin (near
house of Sh. Dalel Singh ) in GP
Luharwin APO Ghumarwin ( linkage
with Primary Storage Structure
Luharwin)

447039

Construction of secondary Structure
(Linkage Tank at place in GP Batrota
APO Ghumarwin ( linkage with
Primary Storage Structure Rauhal
Khad)

449767

Construction of secondary Structure
(Linkage Tank at place Balhi( Near
land of Sh. Besriya Ram) in GP Kot
APO Ghumarwin ( linkage with
Primary Storage Structure Balhi)

448754

Construction of secondary Structure

(Linkage Tank at place (Near land of

J. Sh. Kashmiri Lal) in GP Karloti APO

Ghumarwin( linkage with Primary
storage structure Ropari)

449303

Construction of Secondary structure
(LinkageTank )at place (Near house
of Sh. Hem Raj) GP Kot APO

Ghumarwin (inkage with Sump well )

354128

Construction of Secondary structure
(LinkageTank )at place Duhak (Near
Land of Sh. Vishaw Nath) in GP
Sunhani APO Berthin( Linkage with
Makowal )

352821

Construction of Linkage Tank
(secondary )at place Bharoli Kallan(
near house of Sh. Sunil Kumar) in GP
Bharoli Kallan APO Berthin ( linkage
with makowal bharoli Kallan )

447039

Construction of Secondary structure
(LinkageTank )at placeLurhani (Near
Land of Sh. Jagat Ram) in'GP Chhat
APO Ghumarwin ( Linkage with
Makowal GP Chhat )

274011

Construction of Linkage tank at place
Maryani in GP Padyalag APO
Ghumarwin( linkage with CC cheak
dam maryani)

332882

45 Days From
the execution
of Contract
Agreement




427

267/2023

|28

26812023

29

269/2023

30

270/2023

31

271/2023

32

272/2023

133

273/2023

Construction of Linkage tank at place
Rao ( Near land of Smt. Sandesh
Kumari) in GP Dabla APO
Ghumarwin( linkage with CC cheak
dam Karnall nalla Rao choe)

332733

Construction of Secondary structure
(LinkageTank )at place bharari (Near
Land of Sh. Deep Ram) in GP Kothi
APO Ghumarwin ( Linkage with CC
Dam Pandoh nalla GP Kothi )

274011

Construction of Linkage Tank
(secondary )at place Ched( near
house of Sh. Dev Raj Sharma) in GP
kotlu Brahmna APO Ghumarwin (
linkage with cc dam ched)

447039

Construction of secondary Structure
(Linkage Tank at place Bapper choe
ward no 7 in GP Barota APO
Ghumarwin( linkage with CC dam
Bapper)

349303

Construction of Linkage Tank at place
Nichali Dakhut ward no 8 ( Near
house of Sh. Amar Nath) in GP
Dangar APO Ghumarwin (Linkage with
Primary Structure well)

306735

Construction of Linkage Tank Primary
to secondary at place Kot in GP kot
APO Gumarwin ( linkage with well Kot

)

445739

Construction of Linkage Tank at place
Bachretu in GP Koserian APO Berthin
(Linkage with Kuhal Bachretu)

353381

34

27412023

39

275/2023

36

276/2023

37

27712023

38

278/2023

| 39

27912023

40

280/2023

41

281/2023

42

282/2023

43

283/2023

44

284/2023

145

285/2023

46

286/2023

Roof Rain
community
tank

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Chhat ( Near house of
Sh.Babbar Singh) GP Chhat APO
Ghumarwin

439332

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Dedehra ward no 5 (
Near house of Sh. Yog Raj) GP
Pantehra APO Ghumarwin

439332

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Hambot ( Near house of
Sh. Girdhari Lal) GP Hambot APO
Ghumarwin

439332

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Patta ( Near house of
Smt. Santosh) GP Dangar APO
Ghumarwin

439332

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Balhi ( Near house of Sh.
Hem Raj) GP Kot APO Ghumarwin

439332

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Kot ( Near house of Sh.
Manoj Kumar) GP Kot APO
Ghumarwin

439332

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Chandoh ( Near house of
Smt Nisha Devi) GP Dadhol APO
Ghumarwin

439332

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Palsoti ( Near house of
Sh. Ashwani Kumar ) GP Dabla APO
Ghumarwin

460733

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Chhandoh ( Near house
of Sh.Surender Kumar ) GP Dadhol
APOQO Ghumarwin

458777

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Chokhana ( Near house
of Smt. Kusum Lata ) GP Dangar
APO Ghumarwin

453841

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Chanjuru ( Near house of
Sh. Chaman Lal ) GP Pantehra APO
Ghumarwin :

454746

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Dudian ( Near house of
Sh. Nand Lal ) GP Dudian APO -
Berthin

460733

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Balseena( Near house

I T e T A YN

439332




Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Fagog( Near house of
Sh Rakesh) GP Baloh APO Berthin__*
282640

Construction of Roof rain Tank at
place vill Ladeh ( Near house of Sh.
Damoder Dass ) in GP Dudian APO
Berthin
Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Nagroan ( Near house of
Sh.Bakshi Ram) GP Rohal APO
Berthin
Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Balhi Mareta ( Near
house of Smt Surendra Kumari) GP
Jeiwin APO Berthin

Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Dudian ( Near house of
Sh. Surjeet Kumar ) GP Dudian APO
Berthin
Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Dokru ( Near house of
Smt. Lazo Devi GP Rohal APO
Berthin
Construction of Roof Rain Community
tank at place Tihari ( Near house of
Sh. Kushal kumar Slo Jeet ram) GP

r 47 W
288/2023
289/2023
. 290/2023
. 291/2023
292/2023
293/2023
Berthin APO Berthin
tice includes the followin

This Procurement noO
quotations, criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of contract; and

O

()]
o

W
—

[\

W

g documents to facilitate preparation and

submission of
relevant forms to be filled by the bidders. Implementing Agency has not issued a separate RFQ

~ document for this 'purchase. The Procurement notice including the various documents and forms

to be filled etc.

i Layout Drawings of the works;

i Structural Details;

iii. Detailed Bill of Quantities, with estimated rates and prices;
iv. Technical Specifications;

V. Instructions to Bidders;

vi. Qualification Information

vil. Format for submission of Quotation;

viii.  Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract;

iX. Relevant Forms; and

Draft Contract Agreement format which will be used for finalizing the agreement for this

Contract.
~ Quotations, both Technical part and Financial Part shall be submitted offline on 05.12.2023 on or

pefore 11:00 AM. Any quotatien or modifications to quotation received after last date of
quotation submission will not be considered. The “Technical Part’ of the Quotations will be

opened offline on 05.12.2023 at 11:30 AM.

Description  As mentioned in Page No. 1

Datebfpublicaﬁoh _ e
Date 21.11.2023

Rs 10000/ (Rupees TEN
THOUSAND only Jof each job
through demand draft from a

Nationalized Bank. drawn in

favour of DPO IDP
BILASPUR HP -payable at
BILASPUR. The tender

EST. COST | EMD

==

317641

24112023-24

242/2023-24




2712023

3 243/2023-24 134572 | 10000/-
4 244/2023 80780 | 10000/
5 245/2023 144843

6 246/2023 282640

] 24712023 31486

8 248/2023 135297

9 [ 24972023 213383 |

10 25012023 338774

11 251/2023 99224

12 252/2023 73247

13 253/2023 78993

14 254/2023 358748 | 10000/
15 255/2023 62619 | 10000/
16 256/2023 238103

17 257/2023 224925 |

18 258/2023 447039

19 259/2023 449767 | 10000/
20 260/2023 448754 | 10000/
1 261/2023 449303 1'060"(17
22 262/2023 354128 | 10000/
23 263/2023 352821

4 26412023 447039

25 265/2623 274011

26 266/2023 332882

27 267/2023 332733 |

8 268/2023 274011

29 269/2023 447039

30 270/2023 449303

31 306735 | 10000/

10000/-

document Is

on-transferable.




32

272/2023

445739

33

273/2023

353381

10000/

34

274/2023

439332

10000/

33

275/2023

439332

10000/

36

276/2023

439332

10000/

37

277/2023

439332

10000/

38

27812023

439332

10000/

39

279/2023

439332

10000/

40

280/2023

439332

10000/

41

281/2023

460733

10000/

10000/ |

42

282/2023

458777

43

283/2023

453841

44

284/2023

454746

10000/

45

285/2023

460733

10000/

46

286/2023

439332

10000/

47

287/2023

439332

10000/

48

288/2023

282640

10000/

49

289/2023

439332

290/2023

439332

10000/

291/2023

467353

10000/

292/2023

439332

10000/

Date of opening of Financial Bids

293/2023

439332

10000/

21.11.2023

05.12.2023 UPTO 11:00AM

@5122@231}?’1”011 :00AM

Will be notified after
finalization of technical




course of time.

If the implementing agency’s office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the
Quotations as specified, the “Technical Part’ of the Quotations will be opened on the next
working day at the same time. The Financial Parts of the Quotations shall remain unopened, until
the subsequent opening, following the evaluation of the Technical Parts of the Quotations.

Other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The implementing agency shall not be held liable
for any delays which are beyond its control. A Bidder requiring any clarification of the RFQ
document may notify the Implementing agency offline or may visit the office of the implementing

_agency at the address given below. o

The standard quotation/bid form W-5(Schedule of Quantity) alongwith instructions to bidders (Quotation
Notice) can be obtained/ procured by the bidders for Rs. 100/- per job in the shape of online e-Challan of
Forest Deptt. Under DTO Bilaspur under Receipt head 0406 Forestry & wild Life-01-800-0ther Receipts-18-
Misc. Receipts from this Office as well as 0/o0 APO Berthin and Ghumarwin on any working day during
the office hours w.e.f, 21.11.2023 at 10.00 hours to 04.12.2023 up to 17:00 Hours.

~

Name: Rajeev Kumar, IFS

Address: District Project Officer,
Integrated Development Project,
Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.P
Telephone no:-01978-292569
E-mail: dpoidpblp@imail.com

Endst. No./Quotation/Bid/ 2 3 7’ 3 %g]gged, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur, the/ - - Dyejyed

Copy forwarded to the:-

1.
2:

S gvien o

Pr. CCF-cum-Chief Project Director, IDP, Solan for favour of information and n/action please.

Office Supdt /Chairman tender opening committee for favour of information and necessary action as per bid condition of
the tender notice in true spirit and compliance .

Both APQ’s under DPO Bilaspur at Lakhanpur for favour of information & wide publicity in the concerned GP and for
informing eligible bidders.

Accountant for information and necessary action.
All the concerned contractors.

Notice Board. DPO office.

Project website www.hpidp.org

Name: Rajeev
Address: District

Telepho :
E-mail: dpoidpblp@gmail.com




