REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) FOR WORKS

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

Procurement of Works under RFQ/Shopping Procedures

Procurement Notice

(Single-Envelope with Offline Procurement Bidding Process)

Project: INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT, (IDP) ____

Contract title:	Construction of Primary Storage structure	372655-CW-RFQ
	Construction of sump well	368101-CW-RFQ
	Construction of CC Dam	374869-CW-RFQ
	Construction of kuhal	377406-CW-RFQ
	Construction of Secondary Structure	374880-CW-RFQ
	Construction of Roof Rain Tank (Ghumarwin)	377184-CW-RFQ
	Construction of Roof Rain Tank (Berthin)	377186-CW-RFQ

Date: 21.11.2023

Applicable Procurement Guidelines/Regulations Date: APRIL, 2018.

1. Government of India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the World Bank towards the cost of the Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to eligible payments under the contract for which this request for quotations is issued. The District Project Officer, invites quotations offline from eligible bidders for construction of the following works.

Sr.	PR No.	Name of	Brief Description of the	Approximate	Period of
No.		Work	Works	value of Works (Rs.)	Completion
1	241/2023-24	Primary storage tank	Construction of Primary Storage tank at place Dholag (near land of Sh. Amar Nath) in GP Dudian APO Berthin	282640	45 Days From the execution of Contract
2	242/2023-24		Construction of Primary Storage tank at place Dholag (near land of Sh. Sukh Ram) in GP Dudian APO Berthin	, 317641	Agreement
3	243/2023-24		Construction of Primary Storage structure at place Luharwin (Near land of Sh Dalel Singh) GP Luharwin APO Ghumarwin	134572	_
4	244/2023		Construction of Primary structure (pipe line 100 mm) at place Rahul khad GP Barota APO Ghumarwin	80780	
5	245/2023		Construction of Primary structure at place Balhi (Dangal ke pass) in GP Kot APO Ghumarwin	144843	
6	246/2023		Construction of Primary Storage tank at place Ropa (near land of Sh. Samsher Singh) in GP Taron APO Ghumarwin	282640	
7	247/2023	-	Construction of Primary structure at	31486	

8	248/2023		Renovation of existing Primary Structure at place Nichali Dakhut in GP Dangar APO Ghumarwin	135297	
9	249/2023		Renovation of existing Primary Structure at place Kot ward no 6 in GP Kot APO Ghumarwin	213383	
10	250/2023	Sump well	Construction of Sump well primary Structure at place Kot (Near land of Sh. Hem raj) GP Kot APO Ghumarwin	338774	
11	251/2023	CC Dam	Construction of CC cheak Dam at place Maryani in GP Padyalag APO Ghumarwin	99224	
12	252/2023		Construction of primary structure CC cheak Dam at place Karnall nalla (Rao choe) in GP Dabla APO Ghumarwin	73247	
13	253/2023		Construction of CC Dam primary structure at place Patta Ranot (Near land of sh. Ashneel Kumar) in GP Pantehra APO Ghumarwin	78993	
14	254/2023	Kuhal	Kuhal at place Luharwin in GP Luharwin under APO Ghumarwin(linked with cc dam)	358748	
15	255/2023		Kuhal at place Karnallu nalla in GP Dabla under APO Ghumarwin	62619	
16	256/2023		Construction of Kuhal at place Bachretu village in GP Koserian APO Berthin	238103	4
17	257/2023	secondary storage structure	Construction of Linkage Tank at place Dholag (Near house of Sh. Amar Nath)in GP Dudian APO Berthin(linked with Primary storage tank)	224925	
18	258/2023	-	Construction of secondary Structure (Linkage Tank at place Luharwin (near house of Sh. Dalel Singh) in GP Luharwin APO Ghumarwin (linkage with Primary Storage Structure Luharwin)	447039	
19	259/2023		Construction of secondary Structure (Linkage Tank at place in GP Batrota APO Ghumarwin (linkage with Primary Storage Structure Rauhal Khad)	449767	45 Days From the execution
20	260/2023		Construction of secondary Structure (Linkage Tank at place Balhi(Near land of Sh. Besriya Ram) in GP Kot APO Ghumarwin (linkage with Primary Storage Structure Balhi)	448754	of Contract Agreement
21	261/2023		Construction of secondary Structure (Linkage Tank at place (Near land of , Sh. Kashmiri Lal) in GP Karloti APO Ghumarwin(linkage with Primary storage structure Ropari)	449303	•
22	262/2023		Construction of Secondary structure (LinkageTank) at place (Near house of Sh. Hem Raj) GP Kot APO Ghumarwin (inkage with Sump well)	354128	
23	263/2023		Construction of Secondary structure (LinkageTank) at place Duhak (Near Land of Sh. Vishaw Nath) in GP Sunhani APO Berthin(Linkage with Makowal)	352821	
24	264/2023		Construction of Linkage Tank (secondary)at place Bharoli Kallan(near house of Sh. Sunil Kumar) in GP Bharoli Kallan APO Berthin (linkage with makowal bharoli Kallan)	447039	
25	265/2023		Construction of Secondary structure (LinkageTank) at placeLurhani (Near Land of Sh. Jagat Ram) in GP Chhat APO Ghumarwin (Linkage with	274011	
26	266/2023		Makowal GP Chhat) Construction of Linkage tank at place Maryani in GP Padyalag APO Ghumarwin(linkage with CC cheak dam maryani)	332882	``````````````````````````````````````

27	267/2023		Construction of Linkage tank at place Rao (Near land of Smt. Sandesh Kumari) in GP Dabla APO Ghumarwin(linkage with CC cheak dam Karnall nalla Rao choe)	332733	
28	268/2023		Construction of Secondary structure (LinkageTank) at place bharari (Near Land of Sh. Deep Ram) in GP Kothi APO Ghumarwin (Linkage with CC Dam Pandoh nalla GP Kothi)	274011	
29	269/2023		Construction of Linkage Tank (secondary)at place Ched(near house of Sh. Dev Raj Sharma) in GP kotlu Brahmna APO Ghumarwin (linkage with cc dam ched)	447039	
30	270/2023		Construction of secondary Structure (Linkage Tank at place Bapper choe ward no 7 in GP Barota APO Ghumarwin(linkage with CC dam Bapper)	449303	
31	271/2023		Construction of Linkage Tank at place Nichali Dakhut ward no 8 (Near house of Sh. Amar Nath) in GP Dangar APO Ghumarwin (Linkage with Primary Structure well)	306735	
32	272/2023		Construction of Linkage Tank Primary to secondary at place Kot in GP kot APO Gumarwin (linkage with well Kot	445739	
33	273/2023) Construction of Linkage Tank at place Bachretu in GP Koserian APO Berthin (Linkage with Kuhal Bachretu)	353381	
34	274/2023	Roof Rain community tank	Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Chhat (Near house of Sh.Babbar Singh) GP Chhat APO Ghumarwin	439332	1
35	275/2023		Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Dedehra ward no 5 (Near house of Sh. Yog Raj) GP Pantehra APO Ghumarwin	439332	-
36	276/2023		Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Hambot (Near house of Sh. Girdhari Lal) GP Hambot APO Ghumarwin	439332	
37	277/2023	c	Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Patta (Near house of Smt. Santosh) GP Dangar APO Ghumarwin	439332	
38	278/2023		Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Balhi (Near house of Sh. Hem Raj) GP Kot APO Ghumarwin	439332	
39	279/2023		Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Kot (Near house of Sh. Manoj Kumar) GP Kot APO Ghumarwin	439332	
40	280/2023		Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Chandoh (Near house of Smt Nisha Devi) GP Dadhol APO Ghumarwin	439332	•
41	281/2023	Sec.	Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Palsoti (Near house of Sh. Ashwani Kumar) GP Dabla APO Ghumarwin	• 460733	
42	282/2023		Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Chhandoh (Near house of Sh.Surender Kumar) GP Dadhol APO Ghumarwin	458777	-
43	283/2023		Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Chokhana (Near house of Smt. Kusum Lata) GP Dangar APO Ghumarwin	453841	
44	284/2023		Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Chanjuru (Near house of Sh. Chaman Lal) GP Pantehra APO Ghumarwin	454746	
45	285/2023		Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Dudian (Near house of Sh. Nand Lal) GP Dudian APO Berthin	460733	-
46	286/2023		Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Balseena(Near house	439332	

	287/2023	Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Fagog(Near house of	439332	
17		Sh Rakesh) GP Balon 74 0 Dete	282640	
48	288/2023	place vill Ladeh (Near House of Shi Damoder Dass) in GP Dudian APO		
		Berthin 6 Beef Pain Community	439332	
49	289/2023	Construction of Roof Rain Construction of Roof Rain Construction of Roof Rain Construction of tank at place Nagroan (Near house of Sh.Bakshi Ram) GP Rohal APO	100000	
	290/2023	Berthin Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Balhi Mareta (Near tank at place Balhi Mareta (Near	439332	
50	290/2020	house of Smt Sufering Reathing	467353	•
51	291/2023	Jejwin APO Bertini Construction of Roof Rain Community tank at place Dudian (Near house of Sh. Surjeet Kumar) GP Dudian APO	407000	
01		Berthin	439332	
52	292/2023	tank at place Dokru (Near House Smt. Lazo Devi) GP Rohal APO		
		Berthin 6 Deef Rain Community	439332	
53	293/2023	tank at place linari (Near house of tank at place linari (Near house of tank) GP	to facilitate	

This Procurement notice includes the following documents to facilitate prepa submission of quotations, criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of contract; and 2. relevant forms to be filled by the bidders. Implementing Agency has not issued a separate RFQ document for this purchase. The Procurement notice including the various documents and forms

to be filled etc.

- Layout Drawings of the works; ί.
- Structural Details; ii.
- Detailed Bill of Quantities, with estimated rates and prices;
- iii. Technical Specifications;
- iv. Instructions to Bidders;
- ٧. Qualification Information
- vi. Format for Submission of Quotation;
- Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract; vii.
- viii. Relevant Forms; and ix.
- Draft Contract Agreement format which will be used for finalizing the agreement for this
- 3.

Χ.

Quotations, both Technical Part and Financial Part shall be submitted offline on 05.12.2023 on or before 11:00 AM. Any quotation or modifications to quotation received after last date of quotation submission will not be considered. The 'Technical Part' of the Quotations will be

opened offline on 05.12.2023 at 11:30 AM.

Description As mentioned i	n Page No. 1		
Date of publication			Date 21.11.2023
EMD:			Rs 10000/- (Rupees TEN THOUSAND only)of each job
SR. NO. PR NO	EST. COST	EMD	through demand draft from a Nationalized Bank, drawn in
1 241/2023-24	282640	10000/-	favour of DPO IDP BILASPUR HP payable at
2 242/2023-24	317641	10000/-	BILASPUR. The tender

Γ	3	243/2023-24	134572	10000/-	document is non-transfe	rable.
S.		244/2023	80780			
1	4			10000/-		
2	5	245/2023	144843	10000/-		
- -	6	246/2023	282640	10000/-		
	7	247/2023	31486	10000/-		
	8	248/2023	135297	10000/-		
	9	249/2023	213383	10000/-		
	10	250/2023	338774	10000/-		
	11	251/2023	99224	10000/		
	12	252/2023	73247	10000/		
	13	253/2023	78993	10000/		
	14	254/2023	358748	10000/	-	
	15	255/2023	62619	10000/		
	16	256/2023	238103	10000/		
	17	257/2023	224925	10000/	-	
	18	258/2023	° 447039	10000/		
	19	259/2023	449767	10000/		
	20	260/2023	448754	10000/	-	
	21	261/2023	449303	10000/	-	
	22	262/2023	354128	10000/		
	23	263/2023	352821	10000/		
	24	264/2023	447039	10000/	•	
	25	265/2023	274011	10000/		
	26	266/2023	332882	10000/		
	27	267/2023	332733	10000/		
	28	268/2023	274011	10000/		
	29	269/2023	447039	10000/		
	30	270/2023	449303	10000/		
	31	. 271/2023	306735	10000/		
	L	5				

•

32	272/2023	445739	10000/	
33	273/2023	353381	10000/	
34	274/2023	439332	10000/-	
35	275/2023	439332	10000/	-
36	276/2023	439332	10000/	
37	277/2023	439332	10000/	
38	278/2023	439332	10000/	
39	279/2023	439332	10000/	
40	280/2023	439332	10000/	
41	281/2023	460733	10000/	
42	282/2023	458777	10000/	
43	283/2023	453841	10000/	
44	284/2023	454746	10000/	
45	285/2023	460733	10000/	
46	286/2023	439332	10000/	
47	287/2023	439332	10000/	
48	288/2023	282640	10000/	
49	289/2023	439332	10000/	
50	290/2023	439332	10000/	
51	291/2023	467353	10000/	
52	292/2023	439332	10000/	
53	293/2023	439332	10000/	
Bid Sul	omission Start Date			
				21.11.2023
Last Da	te for Submission o	f Bid	3	05.12.2023 UPTO 11:00AM
Last Da technic	tte of Physical subm al bids	ission of EMD/ c	ost of tender &	05.12.2023 UPTO 11:00AM
Date of	opening of the Tech	05.12.2023 UPTO 11:30 AM		
Date of	opening of Financia	Will be notified after finalization of technical		

If the implementing agency's office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Quotations as specified, the 'Technical Part' of the Quotations will be opened on the next working day at the same time. The Financial Parts of the Quotations shall remain unopened, until the subsequent opening, following the evaluation of the Technical Parts of the Quotations.

Other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The implementing agency shall not be held liable 7. for any delays which are beyond its control. A Bidder requiring any clarification of the RFQ document may notify the Implementing agency offline or may visit the office of the implementing agency at the address given below.

The standard quotation/bid form W-5(Schedule of Quantity) alongwith instructions to bidders (Quotation 8. Notice) can be obtained/ procured by the bidders for Rs. 100/- per job in the shape of online e-Challan of Forest Deptt. Under DTO Bilaspur under Receipt head 0406 Forestry & Wild Life-01-800-Öther Receipts-18-Misc. Receipts from this Office as well as O/o APO Berthin and Ghumarwin on any working day during the office hours w.e.f. 21.11.2023 at 10.00 hours to 04.12.2023 up to 17:00 Hours.

> Name: Rajeev Kumar, IFS Address: District Project Officer, Integrated Development Project, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.P Telephone no:-01978-292569 E-mail: dpoidpblp@gmail.com e/______へ

Endst. No./Quotation/Bid/ 3378 Bated, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur, the/_

Copy forwarded to the:-

- Pr. CCF-cum-Chief Project Director, IDP, Solan for favour of information and n/action please.
- Office Supdt /Chairman tender opening committee for favour of information and necessary action as per bid condition of 1. 2. the tender notice in true spirit and compliance
- Both APO's under DPO Bilaspur at Lakhanpur for favour of information & wide publicity in the concerned GP and for 3.
- informing eligible bidders. Accountant for information and necessary action.
- 4. All the concerned contractors.
- 5. Notice Board. DPO office.
- 6. Project website www.hpidp.org 7.

Name: Rajeev Kumar, IFS Address: District Project Officer, Integrated Development Project, Bilaspur at Lakhanpur. H.P Telephone no:-01978-292569 E-mail: dpoidpblp@gmail.com

6.